			_			Docket PAKON		
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 MODIFIED 2-15-93	RI	ECORI	08-06-2001			U.S. DEPARTI	MENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
Tab settings $ ightarrow  ightar$	t	<u> </u>		il (198) 1211 2911 selle		t		t
1. Name of conveying party	(ies):	, ,	10	1800256	>			
PAKON, INC.	l	17/26/11					11 1 2 2	\$1.5 \$1.47
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):								
Name: EASTMAN KODA	K	City	Roch	ester	State:	New York	Zip:	14650
COMPANY		·						
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Х	Assignment		Other:				
Execution Date: 06 February , 2001								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): See Attached sheet  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:								
Name: Mary E. Read Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff						Staff		
City: Rochester State: New York Zip: 14650-2201								
6 The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows: 14								
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h)		\$560	Enclos	sed X	Authorized	to be charge	ed to depo	sit account
8. Deposit account number: 05-0225								
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mary E. Read  July 23, 2001								
Name of Person Si	gning		•	/ Signat	ure			Date

08/03/2001 AAHMED1 00000208 050225 08746758 01 FC:581 40.00 CH Total number of pages including cover sheet:

3

07/10/2001

PCMASTER REPORTER

07/10/2001 15 04

APPENDIX - A

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS/PATENTS

Agent:

Cty	Docket	App No	App Date	Owner
US	82765	08/746,758	11/15/1996	PAK
US	82765	09/181,372	10/28/1998	PAK
US	82766	09/137,889	08/21/1998	PAK
US	82766	09/149,612	09/08/1998	PAK
US	82766	09/137,716	08/21/1998	PAK
US	82768	09/483,007	01/13/2000	PAK
US	82768	09/482,430	01/13/2000	PAK
US	82797	09/179,229	10/26/1998	PAK
US	82798	08/534,110	09/26/1995	PAK
US	82798	09/504,488	02/15/2000	PAK
US	82799	09/537,240	03/28/2000	PAK
US	82800	09/176,143	10/21/1998	PAK
US	82801	09/176,141	10/21/1998	PAK
US	82802	09/483,009	01/13/2000	PAK

PATENT REEL: 012029 FRAME: 0312

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment is effective the 06 day of February, 2001,

BETWEEN PAKON, INC., of 6121 Baker Road, Suite 106, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55345-5961, United States of America, a corporation of the State of Indiana (hereinafter the "Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United States applications set forth in Appendix A and in the inventions covered by said applications; and

EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, United States of America, a corporation of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the aforesaid applications and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said inventions covered by said applications, and all corresponding patents and patent applications in countries other than the United States, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

Signed this	_day of	, 2001.
	PAKON, INC.  By  Joyce P. Ha  Secretary	P. Hang
Witnessed by: <u>[Wary</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signed this 3	day of Ducy	, 2001,
	EASTMAN KOL	DAK CØMPKNY
	Ву	Maggel
	James C. Sto Sen <u>io</u> r Vice-I	
Witnessed by:	y a Dead	

RECORDED: 07/26/2001

PATENT REEL: 012029 FRAME: 0313